YouGov

YouGov Cambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: 1728 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th December 2021

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | Midiands [ yo i | Scottand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1728]586|429]| 156 | 641 684 | 840| 888 | 188 | 721 | 416 |403| 985 | 743 207 581 375 416 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In your view, how acceptable or unacceptable would
it be to delay the building of an NHS hospital for a
period 3 monthsfor the following reason?
In order to allow archaeological study of the
intended building area, after discovering the ground
contains material remains from past human
settlement dating from 2000 years ago
Very acceptable 22 | 20 22 30 24 19 | 24 19 20 23 25 17| 24 19 23 25 17 20 23
Fairly acceptable 43 | 46 47 44 48 44 | 42 43 39 41 44 46| 44 40 40 45 43 43 36
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 65 66 69 74 72 63 66 62 59 64 69 63 68 59 63 70 60 63 59
Fairly unacceptable 13 | 16 11 12 11 15 13 13 10 12 12 17| 12 14 9 13 12 12 21
Very unacceptable 9 9 9 6 6 10 9 9 10 7 8 11| 10 7 10 8 9 10 6
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 22 25 20 18 17 25 22 22 20 19 20 28 22 21 19 21 21 22 27
Dontknow 14 | 9 12 8 | 11 12|12 16 |21 18 10 9| 10 20| 18 9 19 16 14
To assess how the building of the hospital would
impact the natural environment and ecology of the
local area
Very acceptable 19 | 15 23 25 23 15 | 19 19 23 21 19 13| 21 16 18 21 15 18 22
Fairly acceptable 43 | 47 47 47 48 41 | 41 46 39 43 44 46| 46 40 40 45 46 42 37
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 62 62 70 72 71 56 60 65 62 64 63 59 67 56 58 66 61 60 59
Fairly unacceptable 17 | 19 15 15 15 20 | 19 14 9 17 18 19| 17 16 17 15 16 17 22
Very unacceptable 9 10 8 5 6 14 | 11 8 7 7 9 15 8 11 10 11 8 9 9
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 26 29 23 20 21 34 30 22 16 24 27 34 25 27 27 26 24 26 31
Dontknow 12 | 8 8 8| 8 10|10 14 |21 13 11 8| 9 17| 16 8 15 15 9
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Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | MidlandS T oy, | opiang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1728]586 [429] 156 | 641 | 684 | 840| 888 | 188 | 721 | 416 |403| 985 | 743 207 581 375 416 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To assess how the building of the hospital would
impact levels of noise pollution for local residents
Very acceptable 12 | 13 12 1o| 12 11 | 13 11 | 13 11 14 1o| 15 8 | 18 12 9 12 10
Fairly acceptable 41 | 43 41 51 46 40 | 41 41 34 41 40 44| 43 38 33 46 38 40 39
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 53 56 53 61 58 51 54 52 47 52 54 54 58 46 51 58 47 52 49
Fairly unacceptable 24 | 24 26 23 25 25 23 25 25 23 25 22| 24 23 21 24 26 21 27
Very unacceptable 12 | 13 12 11 8 15 | 15 10 11 10 12 16| 10 15 13 10 12 13 16
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 36 37 38 34 33 40 38 35 36 33 37 38 34 38 34 34 38 34 43
Don'tknow 12 | 6 9 6 | 9 9 |9 14 |18 14 9 7|8 16| 15 8 14 14 7
To assess how the building of the hospital would
impact the flow of traffic on the local roads
Very acceptable 13 | 15 11 19 12 14 13 14 13 14 16 11| 15 11 11 14 11 17 10
Fairly acceptable 45 | 51 52 48 50 44 | 47 44 45 46 45 45| 48 42 41 50 44 41 50
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 58 66 63 67 62 58 60 58 58 60 61 56 63 53 52 64 55 58 60
Fairly unacceptable 19 | 19 18 21 21 19 | 17 21 15 19 19 21| 19 19 21 19 21 17 18
Very unacceptable 11 | 10 12 9 10 14 | 14 8 7 9 11 17| 9 13 10 10 10 12 14
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 30 29 30 30 31 33 31 29 22 28 30 38 28 32 31 29 31 29 32
Dontknow 11 | 6 8 3| 7 9 |8 13|19 122 9 7|8 14] 17 7 13 13 9
To assess ways of reducing how much it costs to
build the hospital
Very acceptable 14 | 14 12 19 | 12 15 | 16 12 | 17 12 17 12| 16 11 | 12 14 13 16 9
Fairly acceptable 39 | 44 36 41 42 40 | 41 38 33 40 41 39| 42 36 37 44 40 34 36
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 53 58 48 60 54 55 57 50 50 52 58 51 58 47 49 58 53 50 45
Fairly unacceptable 22 | 22 27 19 24 21 19 25 21 23 20 24| 22 23 22 21 20 22 33
Very unacceptable 13 | 13 15 12 13 15 14 12 9 13 10 18| 11 15 17 12 11 14 14
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 35 35 42 31 37 36 33 37 30 36 30 42 33 38 39 33 31 36 a7
Dontknow 12 | 7 9 8| 9 9 |10 14 |20 13 12 7| 9 16| 12 10 15 13 8
In order to allow a community cultural festival to
take place on the same land first
Very acceptable 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
Fairly acceptable 12 | 10 13 17 13 10 14 10 18 12 12 9 13 11 7 14 12 11 15
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 14 12 15 19 15 12 16 12 19 14 14 11 15 13 8 16 14 13 17
Fairly unacceptable 28 | 27 30 38 33 23 27 29 34 29 25 25| 30 25 30 28 31 24 30
Very unacceptable 44 | 54 40 36 39 55 | 46 42 22 40 47 58| 43 45 44 45 41 45 41
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 72 81 70 74 72 78 73 71 56 69 72 83 73 70 74 73 72 69 71
Dontknow 14 | 7 15 7 | 13 10|11 17 |25 17 14 5| 12 17| 18 11 14 18 12
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